PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7536061

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
POORNANANDA R. GADDEHOSUR	03/18/2016
BENJAMIN M. SCHULTZ	03/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17882438

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)344-3113

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063447600

Email:bread@shb.com, ipdocket@shb.comCorrespondent Name:SHOOK HARDY & BACON L.L.P.Address Line 1:701 FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 6800Address Line 4:SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	358986-US-DIV[3]/387324	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BROOKE READ	
SIGNATURE:	/Brooke Read/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2022	

Total Attachments: 4

source=387324_Assignment#page2.tif source=387324_Assignment#page3.tif source=387324_Assignment#page4.tif source=387324_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT 507489171 REEL: 061081 FRAME: 0812

PATENT AS	ISIGNMENT		MS Docket No.	
			ttorney Docket No.:	: MS1- 6402US
	Poomananda R. G	Saddehosur	("ASSIGNOR") a	ım the original inventor
-				losed and/or claimed in
	SC	CALABLE TENAN	T NETWORKS	:
("APPLICATIC	DN"), which:			
	ASSIGNEE'S legal LLC., One Microso LEGAL REPRESEN on March 18, 20 the following Office	representative oft Way, Redmo TATIVES), to 16 and giver ce <u>US – United</u>	ereby authorizes, e, Microsoft Techn and, Washington 98 insert here in pa Application No. <u>1</u> States Patent and T No., filing date, a	ology Licensing, 052 (ASSIGNEE'S trentheses (filed 5/075,049 by rademark Office)
	was filed on	anı	d was given Applica	tion
	No	by the foll	owing Office <u>US</u> _L	<u> Inited States</u>
	Patent and Trade	<u>mark Office</u> :		
behalf of itse of acquiring priority, in the derived ther United States ASSIG to insert the APPLICATION	elf and its successo , the entire and end he INVENTION and efrom, such as con s, its territories, and NOR hereby autho e Application No., N DERIVATIVES afte	rs and assigns xclusive rights the APPLICATI ntinuing appliced all foreign controls, and requirely are known they are known.	("ASSIGNEE"), is ent , title and interest ON (and all other a :ations, in whole or ountries ("APPLICAT lests, ASSIGNEE'S L nd Office into the wn;	ed liability company, on titled to, and is desirous, including the right of pplications and patents in part, in and for the FION DERIVATIVES")); EGAL REPRESENTATIVES following table for any
Application	No.	Filing Date	Offic	e

Page 1 of 2

MS Docket No.: 358986.02

Attorney Docket No.: MS1-6402US

- 3			
3		est dect to	
7			the first the second of the se
1			
3		• •	
1			
. !	.a. 🖠	and the second of the second o	gar e gar eg

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

3/18/2016
Inventor's Signature Date
Poornananda R. Gaddehosur どんのいだっぱっぱい と Printed Name in English

Printed Name in English

(if other than English)

PATENT AS	SSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.:	358986.02
		Attorney Docket No.:	MS1- 6402US
Ł	Benjamin M. Schultz	("ASSIGNOR") ar	n the original inventor
-	ll joint inventor of subject mal dication entitled	tter ("INVENTION") disclo	sed and/or claimed in
	SCALABLE TE	NANT NETWORKS	
("APPLICATIO	ON"), which:		
	will be filed. ASSIGNOR ASSIGNEE'S legal represents LLC., One Microsoft Way, Red LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES), on March 18, 2016 and g the following Office US – Unithis APPLICATION's Applications:	ative, Microsoft Technod mond, Washington 980 to insert here in par liven Application No. <u>1</u> ted States Patent and Tra	logy Licensing, 152 (ASSIGNEE'S entheses (filed 5/075,049 by ademark Office)
	was filed onby the Patent and Trademark Office	following Office <u>US - U</u>	
behalf of itse of acquiring priority, in to derived ther United State ASSIC to insert the	soft Technology Licensing, LL elf and its successors and assi- , the entire and exclusive rig he INVENTION and the APPLIC efrom, such as continuing ap s, its territories, and all foreig iNOR hereby authorizes, and re e Application No., filing date y DERIVATIVES after they are b	gns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entity that, title and interest, (ATION (and all other applications, in whole or in countries ("APPLICATI") requests, ASSIGNEE'S LEGO and Office into the formal countries ("APPLICATI").	tled to, and is desirous including the right of plications and patents in part, in and for the ON DERIVATIVES"));

Page 1 of 2

Filing Date

Application No.

Office

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	MS Docket No.: 358986.02
	Attorney Docket No.: MS1- 6402US
2000timusia.	garis estamana de la constitución
***************************************	•

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

2. JL	MARCH 18 Z=16
Inventor's Signature	Date
Benjamin M. Schultz	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)